

# Immigrant Assistance Center of West Michigan

Toll-Free: 866.484.8847 | www.iacwmi.org

### **IMMIGRATION SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE**

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) and the National Visa Center (NVC) charge separate filing fees for processing applications.

USCIS and NVC filing fees are in addition to the fees reflected below.

| FORM      | SERVICE  | FEE   |
|-----------|--|-------|
|           | Initial Consultation Fee   | \$30  |
| AR-11     | Change of Address  | \$10  |
| 1-90      | Renew/Replace Green Card   | \$150 |
| I-102     | Replace I-94 Card  | \$100 |
| I-129 F   | Fiancé Petition  | \$250 |
| I-129 R-1 | Religious Worker Visa  | \$300 |
| I-130     | Alien Relative Petition (Stand-Alone)  | \$250 |
| I-130     | "One Step" Adjustment of Status for Spouse/Child over 14 Years (I-130; I-485; I-131; I-765, I-864) | \$450 |
| I-131     | Travel Document  | \$100 |
| I-134     | Affidavit of Support for Visit   | \$100 |
| DS-160    | Nonimmigrant Visa Application  | \$150 |
| I-192     | Application for Advance Permission to Enter as a Nonimmigrant                                      | \$175 |
| DS-260    | Consular Packet  | \$275 |
| DS-260    | Each Additional Family Member  | \$175 |
| I-360     | Petition for Widow Battered Spouse or<br>Child; Special Immigrant Juvenile                         | \$300 |
| N-400     | Citizenship  | \$200 |
| I-485     | Adjustment of Status   | \$350 |
|           | (Non-Immediate Relative)   |       |

Fees | Page 1 of 2 Updated 02/2022



## Immigrant Assistance Center

### of West Michigan

Toll-Free: 866.484.8847 | www.iacwmi.org

#### **IMMIGRATION SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE, CONTINUED**

| I-485   | For Child under 14 Years  | \$150          |
|---------|---|----------------|
| I-485   | Refugee/Asylee Adjustment of Status   | \$150          |
| I-485 A | Adjustment of Status Supplement A   | \$100          |
| I-539   | Extend/Change Status  | \$150          |
| N-565   | Replace Naturalization Certificate  | \$100          |
| N-600   | Certificate of Citizenship  | \$100          |
| I-601 A | Application for Provisional Unlawful Presence<br>Waiver                             | \$175          |
| I-730   | Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition  | \$275          |
| I-751   | Removal of Conditions   | \$200          |
| I-765   | Employment Authorization  | \$100          |
| I-821   | Temporary Protected Status  | \$250          |
| I-824   | Application for Action on Approved<br>Application or Petition                       | \$150          |
| I-864   | Affidavit of Support  | \$155          |
| I-864   | Affidavit of Support (Joint Sponsor)  | \$175          |
| I-864 A | Contract Between Sponsor and Household<br>Member                                    | \$100          |
| I-918   | Complete U-Visa   | \$275          |
|         | InfoPass Appointment (one per application free)                                     | \$25           |
|         | Request for Review of Immigration File;<br>Certified Disposition of Criminal Record | \$50.00/Agency |
|         | Translate Document  | \$20/Document  |
|         | Postage Fees  | TBD*           |
|         |   | <u> </u>       |

<sup>\*</sup> Postage fees are to-be-determined (TBD) at the time of mailing, as each package is weighted differently.

**PLEASE NOTE:** No one will be turned away based on inability to pay. A fee waiver is available for those who qualify.

Fees | Page 2 of 2 Updated 02/2022